



CHANGE ORDER NO: 3 - FINAL	PROJECT NAME: 2025 Local and Collector Street Mill and Overlay - Group A
CITY PROJECT NO. 3-P-006-25	
CONTRACT DATE: January 23, 2025	ENCUMBRANCE NO. SCON-100580
CONTRACTOR: McAnany Construction Inc	
ENGINEER: City of Olathe	

ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	Original QTY	REVISED QTY	UNIT	ORIGINAL UNIT	REVISED UNIT	TOTAL
					PRICE	PRICE	
1***	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb & Gutter (< 15 LF)	1,171	1,161	LF	\$52.07	N/A	(\$520.70)
2***	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb & Gutter (≥ 15 LF)	42,537	40,613	LF	\$31.07	N/A	(\$69,778.68)
3***	Remove 6" Concrete Driveway (optional as directed by Engineer)	250	122	SY	\$30.06	N/A	(\$3,847.68)
4***	Install 6" Concrete Driveway (optional as directed by Engineer)	250	122	SY	\$78.82	N/A	(\$10,088.96)
5***	Remove 4' Concrete Sidewalk	8,084	7,493	LF	\$11.30	N/A	(\$6,678.30)
6***	Install 4' Concrete Sidewalk	6,134	5,656	LF	\$31.57	N/A	(\$15,090.46)
7***	Install Type I ADA Sidewalk Ramp	59	49	EA	\$2,072.38	N/A	(\$20,723.80)
8***	Install Type II ADA Sidewalk Ramp	39	43	EA	\$2,327.55	N/A	\$9,310.20
11***	6" Depth Asphalt Crack Repair (optional as directed by Engineer)	300	77	SY	\$69.42	N/A	(\$15,480.66)
12***	4" Depth Asphalt Base Repair (optional as directed by Engineer)	1,000	890	SY	\$42.67	N/A	(\$4,693.70)
13***	Install 2" BM-2FR Asphaltic Concrete Surface	15,979	15,864	Tons	\$78.14	N/A	(\$8,986.10)
20***	Remove and Replace Curb Inlet Top (optional as directed by Engineer)	8	3	EA	\$3,647.00	N/A	(\$18,235.00)
22***	Adjust Existing Water Valve (optional as directed by Engineer)	4	2	EA	\$500.96	N/A	(\$1,001.92)
24***	Concrete Driveway Patch (optional as directed by Engineer)	300	678	SF	\$17.66	N/A	\$6,675.48
25***	Sodding (optional as directed by Engineer)	200	0	SY	\$15.63	N/A	(\$3,126.00)
28***	Asphalt Indexing	1	1	LS	N/A	\$11,457.22	\$11,457.22
29***	Preformed Pavement Markings	1	1	LS	N/A	\$6,835.40	\$6,835.40
104***	Install 6" Modified AB-3 Aggregate Base	980	1,084	SY	\$12.50	N/A	\$1,300.00
105***	Install 6" BM-2BFR Asphaltic Concrete Base	332	282	Tons	\$90.72	N/A	(\$4,536.00)
106***	Install 2" BM-2FR Asphaltic Concrete Surface	111	116	Tons	\$90.72	N/A	\$453.60
107***	Install Concrete Curb & Gutter	405	170	LF	\$31.07	N/A	(\$7,301.45)
108***	Install 7" Concrete Commerical Drive	32	216	SY	\$83.88	N/A	\$15,433.92
109***	Backfill and Grading	47	45	CY	\$161.51	N/A	(\$323.02)
110***	Sodding (optional as directed by Engineer)	65	0	SY	\$15.63	N/A	(\$1,015.95)
202***	Install 3" BM-2FR Asphaltic Concrete Surface	646	540	TONS	\$84.57	N/A	(\$8,964.42)
203***	4" Depth Asphalt Base Repair (optional as directed by Engineer)	200	0	SY	\$36.22	N/A	(\$7,244.00)
204***	6" Depth Asphalt Crack Repair (optional as directed by En	25	0	SY	\$69.65	N/A	(\$1,741.25)
210***	Asphalt Indexing (MCF)	1	1	LS	N/A	\$436.77	\$436.77

DOCUMENTS SUPPORTING THIS CHANGE ORDER ARE TO BE ATTACHED

The Original Contract Sum	\$3,838,000.00
Net change by Previous Change Orders	\$97,404.03
The Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order Was	\$3,935,404.03
Total Change Order Amount	(\$147,475.46)
Remaining Owner's Allowance	(\$23,200.00)
The Contract Sum Shall be Decreased	
by This Change Order.....	(\$170,675.46)
The New Contract Sum With All Approved Change Orders Will Be.....	\$3,764,728.57
Original Contract Time.....	N/A days
The Contract time Will Be	
(Unchanged) By.....	N/A days
The Contract Time With All Approved Change Orders is	N/A days
The Day of Substantial Completion as of the Date of This Change Order Therefore is.....	N/A

RECOMMENDED

City of Olathe Public Works

Project Manager - Hannah Snakenberg

By

Date:

Hannah Snakenberg

12/23/2025

APPROVED

CITY OF OLATHE, CITY ENGINEER

By:

Date:

Nate Baldwin, P.E.

Digitally signed by Nate Baldwin, P.E.
Date: 2025.12.29 13:34:38-06'00'

Nate Baldwin

12/29/2025

By:

City Clerk

APPROVED

McAnany Construction Inc

Contractor

By

Date:

Zachary Tincher

12/23/2025

AGREEMENT TO THIS

day of

2026



CHANGE ORDER NO: 1 - FINAL	PROJECT NAME: 151st & Black Bob Waterline Replacement
CITY PROJECT NO. 5-C-029-24	
CONTRACT DATE: July 15, 2025	ENCUMBRANCE NO. SCON-100677
CONTRACTOR: Wiedenmann Construction, Inc.	
ENGINEER: City of Olathe	

ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	Original QTY	REVISED QTY	UNIT	ORIGINAL UNIT	REVISED UNIT	TOTAL
					PRICE	PRICE	
4***	OPEN TRENCH 6" RJ DIP	12	5	LF	\$750.00	N/A	\$ (5,250.00)
8***	INSTALL 45° BEND	2	3	EA	\$1,600.00	N/A	\$ 1,600.00
10***	INSTALL STRADDLE BLOCK	2	3	EA	\$3,000.00	N/A	\$ 3,000.00
14***	BLIND FLANGE EXISTING TEE	1	0	EA	\$1,350.00	N/A	\$ (1,350.00)
15***	FLOW FILL AND ABANDON EXISTING WATERLINE	21	18	CY	\$250.00	N/A	\$ (750.00)
16***	ASPHALT STREET PATCH	46	42.84	SY	\$210.00	N/A	\$ (663.60)
17***	REPLACE TYPE B CURB	96	39	LF	\$96.00	N/A	\$ (5,472.00)
18***	REPLACE TYPE III ADA RAMP	2	1	EA	\$3,800.00	N/A	\$ (3,800.00)
19***	REPLACE SIDEWALK	80	87	SY	\$130.00	N/A	\$ 962.00
20***	SODDING	112	90	SY	\$20.00	N/A	\$ (440.00)
21***	OWNER's CONTINGENCY (\$50,000)	1	N/A	LS	\$50,000.00	\$0.00	\$ (50,000.00)

DOCUMENTS SUPPORTING THIS CHANGE ORDER ARE TO BE ATTACHED

The Original Contract Sum	\$274,816.00
Net change by Previous Change Orders	\$0.00
The Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order Was	\$274,816.00
The Contract Sum Shall be (Unchanged) (Increased) Decreased by This Change Order.....	\$ (62,163.60)
The New Contract Sum With All Approved Change Orders Will Be.....	\$212,652.40
Original Contract Time.....	N/A days
The Contract time Will Be (Unchanged) By.....	N/A days
The Contract Time With All Approved Change Orders is	N/A days
The Day of Substantial Completion as of the Date of This Change Order Therefore is.....	N/A

RECOMMENDED

City of Olathe Public Works

Project Manager - Mark Perry

By: Mark Perry
Date: 1/13/26

APPROVED

Wiedenmann, Inc.

Contractor

By: Daniel Forbes
Date: 1-13-26

APPROVED

CITY OF OLATHE, CITY ENGINEER

By: Nate Baldwin
Date: 1/13/26

By: _____ AGREEMENT TO THIS _____ day of _____ 2026
City Clerk